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We hope you and your family have enjoyed the Easter break and are excited for 

another new term? 

This term will be a busy one for many different reasons. School trips are taking 

place in many year groups and Year 6 will begin planning Progression Step 3’s [Years 

6,5 & 4] performance of ‘Disney’s ‘Aladdin’ scheduled for the last week of the term 

in Stanwell’s Auditorium. 

 

Albert Primary School’s Production of 

 

 

 

 

 

Music by 

Alan Menken 

Lyrics by 

Howard Ashman and Tim Rice 

Book Adapted and Additional Lyrics by 

Jim Luigs 

Music Adapted and Arranged by 

Bryan Louiselle 

Based on the Screenplay by  

Ron Clements and John Musker 

Ted Elliott and Terry Rossio 

This amateur production is presented by arrangement with 

Music Theatre International 

 

Staffing 

Ms Lisa Lewis will be finishing with us on Friday 19th April 2024 as she embarks on a 

new job within the Local Authority; we all would like to thank her for the commitment 

she has shown towards her role as a Learning Support Assistant.  

 



Summer Term Proposed Dates for the Diary 

Wednesday 17th April - Year 6 visit to the Senedd 

Friday 19th April - Road Safety [KerbCraft] Sessions for Year 2 pupils 

Monday 22nd April - ESOL [English for speakers of other languages ] Parent Course begins [Heritage Centre] 

Tuesday 23rd April - Vale Learning Maths Course for Parents [Heritage Centre] 

Wednesday 24th April - ‘Beep Beep Road Safety Day’ for Years 1,2 & 3 

Thursday 25th April - ‘Beep Beep Road Safety’ - Nursery 

Thursday 25th April - Year 6 :BBC National Orchestra Participation Event @ Stanwell 

Thursday 25th April - DIY Parent Course [Heritage Centre] 

Wednesday 1st May - Year 6 visit to Crucial Crew  @ Pen-y-Garth Primary 

Monday 6th May - May Day Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Albert Primary ‘World Book Day Celebrations’ 

Friday 7th May - Stanwell visiting Year 6—Transition Talk 

Monday 20th May - Nursery Sports Events 

Tuesday 21st May - Reception Sports Day 

 

Friday 24th May 2024 - INSET Day [school closed for staff training] 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May - Whitsun Half Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd June - School re-opens 

 

Tuesday 4th June - Year 5 visit to Sophia Gardens, Cardiff 

Wednesday 5th June - ColorFoto Class 2024 Photographs [All to attend in school uniform/colours] 

Wednesday 12th June - Cardiff and Vale Audiology : School Entry Hearing Screen for Reception  

Wednesday 12th June - PS2 [Years 1,2&3] / PS3 [Years 4,5&6] - Proposed Sports Day 2024 

Wednesday 19th June - Year 6 pupils Transition Day to Stanwell 

Friday 21st June - Proposed visit to Barry Island [Nursery] 

Wednesday 3rd July - Year 5 ‘Enterprise Event’ @ Stanwell 

Friday 30th June - End of Year Reports distributed 

Wednesday 5th July - Proposed IMMERSION DAY with 2023/24 classes 

Monday 15th July - Progression Step 3 ’Aladdin’ [at Stanwell Comprehensive] 

Tuesday 16th July - Progression Step 3 ’Aladdin’ [at Stanwell Comprehensive] 

Thursday 18th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly [am : Tabernacle Church] / Leavers’ Party [pm] 

Friday 19th July - School closes for Summer Holidays 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 2 to 6 Personalised Assessments / SELFIE Tests 

The Welsh Government’s personalised assessment resources enable teachers to understand and sup-
port individual learner needs. The most valuable way to use the assessments will be in a formative way 
to identify any gaps and plan for future learning. Children will be completing their online assessments 
as part of their normal classroom learning activities between Monday 29th April to Friday 17th May 
2024.  

Results will be communicated to you in the end of year reports in July.  

 Personalised assessments: information for parents and carers - Hwb (gov.wales)  

 

https://hwb.gov.wales/curriculum-for-wales/reading-and-numeracy-assessments/personalised-assessments-information-for-parents-and-carers/

